The property that is the subject of this variation is legally described as :

THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION SIXTEEN (16), TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE (39) NORTH,
RANGE TEN (10), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED BY COMMENCING AT
POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY

(1,250) FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, SAID POINT BEING IN THE SOUTH
LINE OF ILLINOIS STREET, THENCE EAST, ALONG WITH SOUTH LINE OF SAID STREET, THREE

HUNDRED NINETY-SIX (396) FEET, THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL TO THE QUARTER SECTION LINE,
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH, PARALLEL
WITH QUARTER SECTION LINE, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) FEET ; THENCE WEST,
PARALLEL WITH SAID ILLINOIS STREET, NINETY-NINE (99) FEET, THENCE NORTH, PARALLEL
WITH QUARTER SECTION LINE, ON HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (165) FEET; THENCE EAST ; NINETY-

NINE (99) FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS .

P.I .N . 05-16-415-014 .

The property is commonly known as 413 E . Indiana Street, Wheaton, Illinois 60187 .

Section 2 : All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with these provisions are repealed .